



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ NGN.8/2018

Appellant : Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of Nagaon Municipal Board, Dist. Nagaon,

Assam, Dist. Nagaon, Assam.

Date of hearing : 24-05-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 24.05.2018

The petitioner Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan is present. The public authority to be represented by the PIO, Nagaon Municipal Board is absent without any intimation. The 2nd Appeal petition is taken up for consideration based on record available.

On perusal of Case record it is seen that aggrieved by non-receipt of the information from the PIO, Nagaon Municipal Board on his RTI petition dt. 4-7-2017 and the 1st Appeal petition dt. 14-9-2017, he filed his 2nd Appeal petition before the Commission on 11-12-2017.

The Commission therefore directs the SPIO, Nagaon Municipal Board to furnish the information sought for by the petitioner within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order with intimation to the Commission. If for any reason the SPIO is unable to comply with the order, he will make a written submission to this effect, stating reasons thereof before the Commission within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order

With the above direction, the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 11-12-2017 is disposed of.

Sd/-

NiluferAlamHazarika,IAS(Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy Sd/-

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.8/ 2018/7

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of Nagaon Municipal Board, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, Dist. Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of Nagaon Municipal Board, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, Dist. Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner, Sri Narendra Prakash Chauhan, Vill. Majoraati, P.O. Majoraati, Dist. Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Date: 24-05-2017